
2022-2023 University of Colorado Colorado Springs Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 25, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-14   Conf: 9-13   Home: 7-6   Away: 6-7   Neutral: 2-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Fugett, Jon'il 29-29 903 31.1 147-337 .436 64-151 .424 85-114 .746 28 114 142 4.9 81 3 110 81 3 35 443 15.3
24 Stodart, Mac 29-29 760 26.2 113-274 .412 46-152 .303 54-70 .771 17 108 125 4.3 46 0 30 43 14 3 326 11.2
02 Fungula, Beni 28-27 680 24.3 104-227 .458 14-37 .378 59-86 .686 24 103 127 4.5 77 3 62 89 14 31 281 10.0
22 McKenzie, Jezza 29-29 800 27.6 86-204 .422 41-113 .363 39-55 .709 30 95 125 4.3 50 1 85 51 11 34 252 8.7
11 Becker, William 21-20 472 22.5 74-111 .667 1-7 .143 24-35 .686 49 135 184 8.8 47 1 32 21 23 20 173 8.2
12 Bracamonte, Logan 29-4 520 17.9 70-182 .385 52-146 .356 24-34 .706 9 64 73 2.5 39 1 15 24 5 8 216 7.4
21 Washington, Jayden 20-6 392 19.6 44-95 .463 31-73 .425 11-17 .647 9 57 66 3.3 29 0 12 18 9 8 130 6.5
03 Elkannan, Sufyan 22-0 307 14.0 47-116 .405 18-57 .316 13-16 .813 2 26 28 1.3 15 0 12 19 3 8 125 5.7
05 Cabs, Kyle 5-1 84 16.8 10-18 .556 1-3 .333 7-8 .875 6 8 14 2.8 12 0 2 4 1 4 28 5.6
23 Jabedo, David 28-0 299 10.7 38-82 .463 6-23 .261 30-38 .789 13 24 37 1.3 28 0 20 33 3 11 112 4.0
20 Phillips, Keegan 23-0 229 10.0 24-59 .407 4-16 .250 11-21 .524 13 21 34 1.5 11 0 12 9 2 5 63 2.7
10 Baca, Noah 28-0 373 13.3 28-68 .412 6-20 .300 11-14 .786 12 31 43 1.5 26 1 35 18 1 12 73 2.6
01 Stocks, Christopher 2-0 6 3.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 1.0
Total 29 5825 200.9 786-1774 .443 284-798 .356 368-508 .724 245 839 1084 37.4 461 10 428 419 89 179 2224 76.69
Opponents 5825 200.9 813-1863 .436 213-595 .358 359-503 .714 266 801 1067 36.8 504 6 332 370 64 231 2198 75.79

Team Statistics UCCS OPP
SCORING 2224 2198
    Points Per Game 76.7 75.8
    Scoring Margin 0.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 786-1774 813-1863
    Field Goal Pct .443 .436
3 POINT FG-ATT 284-798 213-595
    3PT FG Pct .356 .358
    3PT Made Per Game 9.8 7.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 368-508 359-503
    FT Pct .724 .714
    FT Made Per Game 12.7 12.4
REBOUNDS 1084 1067
    Rebounds Per Game 37.4 36.8
    Rebounds Margin 0.6 –
ASSISTS 428 332
    Assists Per Game 14.8 11.4
TURNOVERS 419 370
    Turnovers Per Game 14.4 12.8
    Turnovers Margin -1.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.9
STEALS 179 231
    Steals Per Game 6.2 8.0
BLOCKS 89 64
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 2.2
ATTENDANCE 2,773 6,627
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-213 13-510
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-81

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
UC-Colo. Springs 1066 1148 10 2224
Opponents 1051 1132 15 2198

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/11/22 CAMERON W 92-77 223
11/12/22 MIDWESTERN ST. W 72-68 220
11/18/22 vs Bacone W 120-69 65
11/19/22 vs Spurgeon W 102-67 52
11/23/22 at Hawaii Hilo W 77-72 520
11/25/22 vs Central Okla. L 40-83 127
11/26/22 at Hawaii Pacific W 71-56 135

* 12/02/22 at South Dakota Mines W 74-71 423
* 12/03/22 at Black Hills St. L 79-87 0
* 12/09/22 COLORADO MESA L 70-86 465
* 12/10/22 WESTMINSTER (UT) W 82-66 196
* 12/16/22 COLO. CHRISTIAN W 92-86 163
* 12/31/22 at Western Colo. W 79-63 90
* 01/03/23 CHADRON ST. W 91-63 64
* 01/06/23 at Fort Lewis L 69-77 1,498
* 01/07/23 at Adams St. W 91-79 967
* 01/13/23 MSU DENVER W 80-73 337
* 01/14/23 COLO. SCH. OF MINES L 66-85 205
* 01/20/23 at Chadron St. L 56-78 155
* 01/21/23 at Colo. Christian L 64-74 145
* 01/27/23 N.M. HIGHLANDS L (OT) 94-99 184
* 02/03/23 at Westminster (UT) L 80-92 68
* 02/04/23 at Colorado Mesa L 63-83 1,589
* 02/10/23 BLACK HILLS ST. L 69-100 187
* 02/11/23 SOUTH DAKOTA MINES L 67-78 113
* 02/14/23 REGIS (CO) L 67-89 189
* 02/17/23 WESTERN COLO. W 90-66 227
* 02/24/23 at CSU Pueblo W 70-47 1,037
* 02/25/23 at N.M. Highlands L 57-64 0

* = Conference game



2022-2023 University of Colorado Colorado Springs Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 25, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 9-13   Home: 5-6   Away: 4-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Fugett, Jon'il 22-22 713 32.4 123-267 .461 53-117 .453 69-94 .734 24 89 113 5.1 62 2 81 57 3 23 368 16.7
24 Stodart, Mac 22-22 604 27.5 80-197 .406 32-106 .302 38-50 .760 13 86 99 4.5 37 0 25 35 12 1 230 10.5
02 Fungula, Beni 21-21 523 24.9 78-181 .431 12-30 .400 46-71 .648 20 71 91 4.3 60 2 40 69 12 24 214 10.2
22 McKenzie, Jezza 22-22 628 28.5 66-160 .413 32-90 .356 31-43 .721 22 78 100 4.5 39 1 66 43 11 28 195 8.9
11 Becker, William 14-13 311 22.2 42-67 .627 1-5 .200 14-21 .667 27 88 115 8.2 33 1 19 10 16 13 99 7.1
12 Bracamonte, Logan 22-4 392 17.8 51-140 .364 39-113 .345 13-19 .684 4 42 46 2.1 34 1 13 15 5 4 154 7.0
21 Washington, Jayden 19-6 376 19.8 42-90 .467 30-71 .423 11-16 .688 9 54 63 3.3 28 0 12 16 8 7 125 6.6
03 Elkannan, Sufyan 15-0 171 11.4 27-65 .415 9-31 .290 6-7 .857 0 16 16 1.1 8 0 5 11 3 4 69 4.6
23 Jabedo, David 22-0 230 10.5 31-65 .477 4-15 .267 20-26 .769 12 21 33 1.5 25 0 12 29 2 9 86 3.9
20 Phillips, Keegan 17-0 181 10.6 20-49 .408 4-14 .286 7-15 .467 9 15 24 1.4 9 0 8 7 1 3 51 3.0
10 Baca, Noah 22-0 296 13.5 22-50 .440 5-16 .313 10-11 .909 10 26 36 1.6 19 1 27 13 1 11 59 2.7
Total 22 4425 201.1 582-1331 .437 221-608 .363 265-373 .710 178 630 808 36.7 354 8 308 312 74 127 1650 75.00
Opponents 4425 201.1 628-1410 .445 166-443 .375 284-393 .723 201 626 827 37.6 371 5 255 258 51 174 1706 77.55

Team Statistics UCCS OPP
SCORING 1650 1706
    Points Per Game 75.0 77.5
    Scoring Margin -2.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 582-1331 628-1410
    Field Goal Pct .437 .445
3 POINT FG-ATT 221-608 166-443
    3PT FG Pct .363 .375
    3PT Made Per Game 10.0 7.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 265-373 284-393
    FT Pct .710 .723
    FT Made Per Game 12.0 12.9
REBOUNDS 808 827
    Rebounds Per Game 36.7 37.6
    Rebounds Margin -0.9 –
ASSISTS 308 255
    Assists Per Game 14.0 11.6
TURNOVERS 312 258
    Turnovers Per Game 14.2 11.7
    Turnovers Margin -2.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.0
STEALS 127 174
    Steals Per Game 5.8 7.9
BLOCKS 74 51
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 2.3
ATTENDANCE 2,330 5,972
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-212 11-543
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
UC-Colo. Springs 798 842 10 1650
Opponents 804 887 15 1706

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/02/22 at  South Dakota Mines W 74-71 423
12/03/22 at  Black Hills St. L 79-87 0
12/09/22 COLORADO MESA L 70-86 465
12/10/22 WESTMINSTER (UT) W 82-66 196
12/16/22 COLO. CHRISTIAN W 92-86 163
12/31/22 at  Western Colo. W 79-63 90
01/03/23 CHADRON ST. W 91-63 64
01/06/23 at  Fort Lewis L 69-77 1498
01/07/23 at  Adams St. W 91-79 967
01/13/23 MSU DENVER W 80-73 337
01/14/23 COLO. SCH. OF MINES L 66-85 205
01/20/23 at  Chadron St. L 56-78 155
01/21/23 at  Colo. Christian L 64-74 145
01/27/23 N.M. HIGHLANDS L (OT) 94-99 184
02/03/23 at  Westminster (UT) L 80-92 68
02/04/23 at  Colorado Mesa L 63-83 1589
02/10/23 BLACK HILLS ST. L 69-100 187
02/11/23 SOUTH DAKOTA MINES L 67-78 113
02/14/23 REGIS (CO) L 67-89 189
02/17/23 WESTERN COLO. W 90-66 227
02/24/23 at  CSU Pueblo W 70-47 1037
02/25/23 at  N.M. Highlands L 57-64 0


